° M. P. MOLI

Pipe Organ No. 10807 Dase August 1l, 1971
For FIRST UNITED METHODIST. CHURCH, LINCOLN, ILLINOCIS

Roll top and leck.
Action Moller's Electro-Pneumatic Conscle lectric
Casing No None Jﬁnkﬁn.__ﬂﬁ_tgz_SQQQLg
S . to S an% intraontmaE coup!ers by draw
Width of Key-bed_Standard Ston %WMMW 1ets

oy 12 ets.

No. Manuals____THREE Wind WM”Q % Ch. 3-3/4",
g be Completed_March 25, 1972 Blower Pips farh8ea%)/2"_Purchaser
PITCH: A-440 - SPECIFICATIONS

GREAT ORGAN (Unenclosed - not displayed)

1. “16° Quintatonooooooooo prepuﬂtion
2 8 Principal..ccccocod40c00017=1/200c000000012 Zinc S.Me...61 pipes
3. 8' Holzgedackt...Reg. Stopped Flute Bass & Treble..Wood....81 pipes
4. 4 . OCtAVR: occoocsccssS5TococelTel/2  cccccerceseccaceSeMeocosbl pipes
L 2° Flachfl8te..ncco00068=1/2.0019=1/2 00cc000000es000S:Mec0.61 pipes
6 ITI-IV RkS . MiXture.........Formula A 17=1/2. 600000000 00S:Ms00220 pipes
7s Chigesooooegoaoocopreparation

’( SWELL (RGAN
8. 16'  Gedacktbass..CCC 40..CC 5600.21=1/2ccc00.24 Zinc S.M....73 pipes
9. 8’ "~ "Viola PORMPOSA ...052..00018=1/2 0000000012 Zinic SoMoo..61 pipes
10. 8 Viola Celeste ToCoo54000:18=1/2.ccccoocccccsccoceSeMooccodD pipes
110 8' Ged‘cktoonooooaooofrm #8 0;30000600000.000000.00000000061 notes
12, 4 Spitzprincipale...58=3/4...18=1/2ccc0ccccccocccccSolosco0.61 pipes
130 2°¢ . gillflateoooooooc7zooooola‘?l/z_oo:o'a'oaoooooooooooos.uoooo61 pipes
14. III Rks, ScharfcccccocsocccoFormula "B" 18<1/2.ccccoccsccoS.Mos.183 pipes
15. 16° . Fagotococococsceoopreparation - - ) :
16, 81 rrupetteoooooooooa'oauoo“"l/zooooonooooooooooooooooocool pipes
17. 4° Oboe Clariom....3" @ 8' CC Reg. Capped ObGCoococssceos-01 pipes
18. Tremulant .

i . ’

p CHOIR CRGAN
190 8' Rohrflbteooooooooo“oooo021"1/2‘oooeoooooou Zinc Se"oooo6l pim’
20, 8* Erzahlercooocooooo52=1/8ccc0el?7=1/2ccc0--12 Z2inc S.Moo..61 pipes
21; 8’ Erzahler Celeste..preparation
22. 4° Koppelfl8tecoccoooo®8o00002021/2c0c000000000000000SaMe00o.81l pipes
23, 2° Octaveoccoooceoceo?0cocoolTel/2occoocccsccsceoccoSoMocs.6l pipes
24, 1-1/3' Kleinquinte.coooco?8-2/3c0¢c17=1/200c000000000000ScMoosc61l pipes
250 8. &h‘heicooooooeool"l/‘"oooooooooooooooeoo¢000000000090061 pipe’
26, Tremulant ;
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30Z B85 g2006

2470
M"”P 4l [;Q‘
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27
28,
2%,
300
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
369
37,
38+

39.

41,
42,
43,
“O
45,
46,
47,

49,
80.
51.
520
53,

55,
56.
57,
58.

60,

Pistons
Pistons
Pistons
Pistons
General

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LINCOLN, ILLINOIS
PEDAL CRGAN

16° subbass.uoooooookego Ped. Bduoooooobooooooo.oooowoodooaoéo_0056
16° Quintaton.ccssscossscopreparation

16° Gedac“tbass::oo_oooonooofrm #Boosseosossssstsonssinnasscesssesesd
8’ Bourdofoeccocscocccecoes o from W2B.0ceonsacevscsascsosnscesscsssdD
8' Geigenprimipaloaoonoefrm #27icvevossec0essosasssscassscsseld
8' GedacktoooosococsononcocofXOM #aooooooocooooooooooaeooooogooooosz
4' Geigen .oGOﬂeOoﬂ‘ooG"frm #2700..003560003.900.0.09009..00032
4' Bou&n°°0°@°o°ﬂ°o°.°°fxu #28..ﬁ.oﬂOQOGQOOQ"".‘...ODQO...°°32
II Rks. RauschbassSoccocccoceos.Formula "C" 17=1/2c.c06c00000008:Me00064
16" Posaune....CCC 6%,.CC 3"1/2" ossessscessnsososcesesbeocssae el
8' Trmt.ﬂ.’o.aonOO;,anfrm #37@.99009090000.9@'05000000‘0"032

CCUPLERS

Great to Pedal

Swell to Pedal

Swell to Pedal 4
- Choir to Pedal

Choir to Pedal 4

Great Unison Off

Great 4

Swell to Great 16

Swell to Great

Swell to Great 4

Choir to Great 16

Choir to Great

Choir to Great 4

Swell 16

Swell Unison OfFf

Swell 4

Choir 16

Cheir Unigsom Off

Choir 4

Swell to Choir 16

Swell to Choir

Swell to Choir 4

ADJUSTABLE COMBINATIONS

No. l=2=3<4-3 Affecting Great Stops

No. 1l=2=3<4-5 Affecting Swell Stops

Noo l=2=3-4-5 Affecting Choir Stops

No. 1-2=3<4=5-6 Generals, affecting all stops

Cancel Pistomn

PAGE 2

pipes
pipes

notes
notes
notes
notes
notes
notes
pipes
pipes
notes




10807 FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LINCOLN, ILLINOIS

Toe Pistons No. 1l=2=3«4-5

Toe Pistons Noo, 1l=2e3el-5-8
Expression Pedal to Swell Organ
Expression Pedal to Choir Organ
Great to Pedal Reversible

Swell to Pedal Reversible

Choir to Pedal Reversible

Tutti Reversible

Balaunced Crescendo Pedal

Tutti Indicator Light
Crescendo Indicator Light
Music Light

Pedal Light

Oxgan Bench

Pedal Clavier

Console with roll top and lock
Motor starter switch

Action Current Rectifier

PEDAL MOVEMENIS

Affecting Pedal Stops
duplicating General Pistons

Toe and manual
Toe and manual
Toe and manual
Toe and manual

ACCESSORIES

Spencer Airflow regulator for blower

JHH/mx
11/22/71
Salesman: W.A: Brumser
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#10807 FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LINCOLN, ILLINOIS

ITEMS FOR THE 'CHURCH TO FURNISH

The following items, materials, labor shall be supplied and imstalled by the Church
in addition to the purchase price of the organ. ]

1.

2.

3,

4.
S,

6.

7.

The present Spencer blower now leocated im the building will be used to power

the new Moller organ. Blower will remain om its present location. ALl

new switches (except starting switch on console), overloads etc. to be installed
by the Church. M. P, Moller will clean up and inspect the motor and if any
attention to motor is required, report same to the Church who will them have

said work done. No such work appears necessary at time of same of this organ.

Provide two organ chambers as showm on aréhitects plans, plastered and

with large tone openings as shown by architect. Organ chamber floors to be
cleaned, given one coat shellac and one céat gray floér emamel. Doors to have
locks.

Clean the present blower room thoroughly. Provide door with lock. Air intake
te blower shall be provided imnto hallway, intake opening in the top of the door
and provided with adequate size filter. If noise factor with blower running

is too great in the hallway, M. P. Moller will provide an imntake labyrinth
behind the door.

Provide such grilles and screens as are required,
Provide adequate space and proper location for the console.

Provide blower pipes from blower to each organ loft. Pipes must be soldered
airtight. NOIE No tapes, goop or other sealexrs are permitted. These pipes are
under sealed system and under pressure and there must be no leaks.

Provide conduits from comsole to each orgam loft for organm cables; provide
conduit from conscle to blower weom for motor start countrols; provide lights

in organ lofts controlled by switches near doexrs, plus work light outlet;
provide 110 volt outlet imside console for music lights. If there are to be

any signals between organist and others, or controls for tower carilien, provide
all wuch conduits to the console.
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FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LINCOLN, ILLINOIS

: GREAT ORCGAN
IXI-IV Rks. Mixture Formula AT
i5 12 8 8
19 1s : 12 12
22 19 ' 15 15
= 22 19 15
1-24 25=42 43-54 55-61

Unison 46 @ 8' CC 17=1/2 1/4 mouth S.M.
Quint 47 @ 8' CC 17-1/2 2/9 mouth S.M.

SWELL ORGAN
IXI Rks, Schazrf Formula "B"
22 19 15 12 8
26 22 19 15 12
.29 26 22 19 15
1-18 "19-36 3749 50-56 5761

Unison 48 @ 8' CC 18-1/2 1/4 mouth S.M.
Quint 42 @ 8' CC 18-1/2 279 mouth S.M.

PEDAL. ORGAN.
II Rks. Raugschbass Formula *C"

12
15
1-32

2-2/3"' 65 Scale 17-1/2 2/9 mouth S.M.
2° 69 Scale 17-1/2 1/4 mouth S.M.




